NUPRC also secured NMDPRA’s backing for its ongoing fifty (50) block 
licensing round, which is expected to be one of Nigeria’s most competitive bid rounds in past years.

Read more at: 
https://www.nuprc.gov.ng/nuprc-and-nmdpra-deepen-partnership-to-boost-regulatory-efficiency-and-investments

Levene Energy Secures Sixty-Four Million United States Dollars (US$64,000,000.00) to Expand Gas Infra-
structure in Nigeria

Levene Energy Development Limited has secured Sixty-Four Million United States Dollars (US$64,000,000.00) from African Export-Im-
port Bank (“Afreximbank”) to acquire a thirty percent (30%) equity stake in Axxela Limited, one of West Africa’s leading gas and 
power infrastructure companies. The move represents a strategic shift from its traditional oil trading operations to infrastruc-

[...]

high-emission fuels, and strengthen Nigeria’s oil and gas sector. 

Read more at:
https://solarquarter.com/2026/01/09/levene-energy-secures-64m-financing-from-afreximbank-to-invest-in-nigerian-gas-infrastruc
ture-advancing-clean-energy-transition/? 

Electricity Subsidy in Nigeria Falls to Four Hundred and Fifty-Eight Billion Seventy-Five Million Naira 
(N458,075,000,000.00) in Q3 2025

The Nigerian Electricity Regulatory Commission (“NERC”) disclosed that Nigeria’s electricity subsidy obligation declined to Four 
Hundred and Fifty Eight Billion, Seventy-Five Million Naira (N458,075,000,000.00) in third quarter(Q3) 2025, a ten point eight-one 
percent (10.81%) drop from the Five Hundred and Fourteen Billion, Thirty Five Million Naira (N514,035,000,000.00) recorded in second 
quarter (Q2) of 2025, even as tariffs remained below cost-reflective levels. 

Under the DisCo Remittance Obligation (“DRO”) framework, the Federal Government covers the gap between the actual cost of 
power generation and what consumers pay, with subsidies applied only to the generation costs payable by Distribution Compa-
nies (“DisCos”) to Nigerian Bulk Electricity Trading Plc. (“NBET”).

NERC data shows that in Q3, DisCos were billed Three Hundred and Twenty-Three Billion, Seventy Million Naira (N323,070,000,000.00) 
under the DRO framework and remitted Three Hundred and Eight Billion, Twenty-Five Million Naira (N308,025,000,000.00), translating 
to a ninety five point two three percent (95.23%) remittance rate, slightly below the ninety five point seven-seven percent (95.77%) 
recorded in Q2, 2025. 

Read more at:
https://nerc.gov.ng/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/2025_Q3-Report.pdf